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WELCOME TO HRD AUCTION ROOMS LTD

OUR AUCTION ROOMS ARE SITUATED JUST OFF BRADING HIGH STREET, BEHIND THE
OLD WAXWORKS AND ARE ACCESSIBLE VIA QUAY LANE. THERE ARE DIRECTION
SIGNS AT THE JUNCTION OF QUAY LANE AND THE HIGH STREET. CARS CAN BE
PARKED IN THE LARGE PUBLIC CAR PARK NEAR ST MARY'S CHURCH.

TRAVEL BY ROAD:
From PORTSMOUTH, take the 'Wightlink' car ferry to Fishbourne and then drive to Brading via Ryde.
From SOUTHAMPTON, take the 'Red Funnel ' car ferry to East Cowes and then drive to Brading via
Ryde.

TRAVEL BY RAIL:
London Waterloo to Portsmouth Harbour, then take the 'Wightlink' passenger catamaran to Ryde, and
train to Brading. The saleroom is only a short distance from Brading station.



LOT 1

                       Please note all lots are subject to a buyers premium of 20% inc VAT

FROM A DECEASEDS ESTATE - A Fiat Ducato Swift Select 184 S-A motorhome.
Registration WJ71 MYT, first registered in 2021, only 1 owner and very low mileage
of approx. 25,000 miles - MOT until September 2026

Guide
£35,000-45,000

LOT 2 A partially converted (approx.80% complete) MAN ex-library bus motorhome
conversion, registration MX09 CFG. Includes full inventory from Northstar
Conversions, Cowes, who have undertaken the work until now. Being sold due to ill
health. Running total of work completed so far in excess of approx. Â£70,000. The
new unused equipment ranging from two new air condition units, solar panels,
Cinderella incinerator toilet, boxed Fiamma awning (full spreadsheet of equipment,
work done and costs in office)

Guide
£10,000-20,000

LOT 3 A Nissan Qashqai Tekna DCI 4WD five door hatchback diesel car, registration NG58
LXH, MOT until May 2026

Guide
£2,000-3,000

LOT 4 A Mini Hatchback 1.4 One, registration MV10 NHZ, MOT until June 2026 Guide
£2,000-3,000

LOT 5 An old cast metal village hand pump and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 6 A modern decorative wall mirror - 92cm x 70cm Guide £40-60
LOT 7 A fold away garden table and matching chairs Guide £30-40
LOT 8 A fire grate - 55cm wide Guide £30-40
LOT 9 An antique metal bound silver chest with brass plaque to the front engraved

'Reverend Dashwood' (IOW interest)
Guide £50-80

LOT 10 A small child's stick back rocking chair Guide £20-40
LOT 11 An old bathythermograph - 82cm long Guide £30-50
LOT 12 A vintage Samuel Withers & Co. safe Guide £30-50
LOT 13 A pair of wrought iron rectangular panels Guide £20-30
LOT 14 T. IVESTER LLOYD - a pair of horse portraits in gilt frames, signed and dated -

19cm x 25cm
Guide £100-200

LOT 15 IVAN THOREN - oval oil painting in gilt frame of mountain and castle scene - 42cm x
35cm overall

Guide £80-120

LOT 16 In the manner of PETHER - a moonlit shoreline scene with sheep in the foreground -
25cm x 21cm

Guide £50-80

LOT 17 A vintage school desk Guide £10-20
LOT 18 A decorative garden pottery Heron - 65cm high Guide £100-150
LOT 19 A pair of heavy cast metal garden dog ornaments - 90cm high Guide £200-250
LOT 20 A 112cm high figure of African warrior holding spear Guide £100-150
LOT 21 A decorative copper and brass coal bucket with rams head mount - 37cm diameter,

40cm high
Guide £80-150

LOT 22 A period oak panelled coffer Guide £50-80
LOT 23 Three old tin warden hats, together with uniform badges Guide £30-50
LOT 24 An unusual resin Zebra wall feature - 125cm x 40cm Guide £100-150
LOT 25 A square rustic coffee table with hinged compartments Guide £30-40
LOT 26 An old ships wheel - 76cm diameter Guide £50-80
LOT 27 A Victorian piano stool on reeded support Guide £30-40
LOT 28 Sail - The Romance of Clipper Ships Volume I - in cloth binding Guide £30-50
LOT 29 A large 19th century oil on canvas of rocky shoreline cliff scene - 83cm x 110cm,

indistinctly signed lower left
Guide £150-200
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LOT 30 A large 18th century Dutch oil on canvas in gilt frame depicting Amsterdam in the
background, having original gallery invoice - 120cm x 160cm

Guide
£1,000-1,500

LOT 31 A Victorian trumpet work table Guide £30-50
LOT 32 A William IV rosewood fire screen Guide £80-120
LOT 33 An antique fire fender, fire irons, coal bin etc. Guide £70-100
LOT 34 A Regency painted overmantel mirror - width 140cm Guide £70-100
LOT 35 An unusual pair of climbing monkey celling lights Guide £50-80
LOT 36 A Victorian taxidermy pike - 94cm long Guide £100-150
LOT 37 A wicker laundry basket Guide £30-50
LOT 38 An antique serpentine fronted fold over tea table with single drawer to the front Guide £50-80
LOT 39 Silver cigarette cases, flatware and plated ware Guide £40-60
LOT 40 An antique copper coal scuttle with shovel, together with a small prayer rug Guide £40-60
LOT 41 A Victorian pier cabinet Guide £50-80
LOT 42 A suite of four cut glass Waterford crystal champagne flutes Guide £30-40
LOT 43 A suite of four cut glass Waterford crystal wine goblets Guide £30-40
LOT 44 A suite of six cut glass Waterford crystal wine glasses Guide £30-50
LOT 45 A suite of four cut glass Waterford crystal hock glasses Guide £30-50
LOT 46 Six various Waterford crystal glasses Guide £30-40
LOT 47 A selection of Waterford crystal glasses etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 48 An antique stick barometer Guide £20-30
LOT 49 An antique wall clock Guide £30-40
LOT 50 A decorative gilt framed Cartel clock - 57cm Guide £80-150
LOT 51 CLIVE FRANCIS - coloured lithograph of Laurence Olivier as Richard III - artists

proof, signed in pencil by the artist and Laurence Olivier - 72cm x 50cm
Guide £150-250

LOT 52 A pair of Royal Worcester ceramic flower wall pockets - 20cm long Guide £50-80
LOT 53 An F.B.M vintage clocking in clock Guide £50-80
LOT 54 A Casella of London barograph with chart Guide £50-80
LOT 55 Four various antique American mantel clocks Guide £30-40
LOT 56 Two wooden cased antiqued mantel clocks, together with a slate and marble ditto Guide £40-60
LOT 57 Two mantel clocks together with a wall clock Guide £30-40
LOT 58 A vintage clocking in clock Guide £40-60
LOT 59 A Cuss & Co. of London wooden cased mantel clock - 24cm high Guide £40-60
LOT 60 An antique French red Boulle work mantel clock - 30cm high Guide £100-150
LOT 61 An antique banjo barometer/thermometer Guide £50-80
LOT 62 An antique brass footman Guide £30-50
LOT 63 A large Cloisonne bowl - 50cm diameter depicting exotic birds and fauna on circular

French style wooden table
Guide £100-200

LOT 64 An antique mother of pearl inlaid carved Chinese plant stand - 93cm high Guide £100-200
LOT 65 A large Oriental ceramic floor vase with floral decoration on wooden stand - 116cm

high overall
Guide £100-150

LOT 66 A selection of military badges in two display cases Guide £40-60

ANTIQUE & MODERN ONE DAY AUCTION



LOT 67 A selection of military badges in two display cases Guide £40-60
LOT 68 A selection of military badges and military buttons in two hanging display cases Guide £40-60
LOT 69 Three collectable bears including Dean's and other Guide £30-40
LOT 70 An antique oil on board - portrait of dogs in gilt frame - 40cm x 36cm overall Guide £70-100
LOT 71 A miniature oval portrait of lady wearing bonnet with gallery label to the reverse -

20cm x 18cm overall
Guide £50-80

LOT 72 An antique oval miniature portrait of lady wearing bonnet and one other Guide £50-80
LOT 73 An antique miniature portrait of gentleman together with two antique silhouettes Guide £50-80
LOT 74 An antique oval miniature portrait by Henry Collen of Edward Irving with engraving to

reverse 'From Blenheim Palace Collection' - 7.5cm x 6cm
Guide £200-300

LOT 75 A 19th century miniature oval portrait by Koppel with label to reverse - 5.5cm Guide £50-80
LOT 76 An antique oval miniature portrait with label to reverse - 7.5cm x 6cm Guide £50-80
LOT 77 An antique oval miniature military portrait - 8cm x 7cm Guide £40-60
LOT 78 An antique miniature portrait together with two others Guide £40-60
LOT 79 A square glass display cabinet Guide £30-50
LOT 80 A mahogany fold over tea table with single drawer Guide £40-60
LOT 81 A Victorian leather bound travelling writing slope, together with a rosewood writing

slope
Guide £50-80

LOT 82 A selection of Oriental antique tiles, various scenes Guide £30-50
LOT 83 A signed Chelsea football club shirt - framed and glazed Guide £50-80
LOT 84 A Rory Underwood signed England shirt - framed and glazed Guide £50-80
LOT 85 A 2003 Rugby World Cup England rugby shirt, signed by the squad - Limited Edition

No. 998/1000
Guide £100-200

LOT 86 A coloured print of Queen Victorian and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 87 An antique stick back country chair with crinoline stretcher, together with one other

armchair
Guide £100-150

LOT 88 A gilt framed oval wall mirror - 78cm Guide £40-60
LOT 89 An oval oil on canvas portrait of lady, together with two other pictures Guide £30-40
LOT 90 An old cast iron bell cauldron Guide £50-80
LOT 91 A pair of Limited Edition lithographs by Paul Powis with certificate of authenticity,

signed in pencil by the artist to the mount
Guide £50-80

LOT 92 A small antique wine table Guide £10-20
LOT 93 Four old Second World War German propaganda film reels Guide £30-40
LOT 94 An antique pine chest of two short and three long drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 95 An antique wooden cased mantel clock - 42cm high Guide £40-60
LOT 96 A silver vesta case, silver back dressing table set, together with plated ware Guide £50-80
LOT 97 An antique pot cupboard Guide £30-40
LOT 98 An antique striking mantel clock - 39cm high Guide £50-80
LOT 99 An antique coal scuttle together with a coal purdonium and a three drawer chest Guide £40-60
LOT 100 A large Poole Pottery vase - 42cm high Guide £30-50
LOT 101 A 18cm diameter Isle of Wight glass vase Guide £30-50
LOT 102 An antique corner chair Guide £30-40
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LOT 103 A commando dagger together with bayonet and scabbard Guide £50-80
LOT 104 An antique oak side table Guide £30-40
LOT 105 An old Polynesian paddle with carved decoration - 57cm long Guide £50-80
LOT 106 A mahogany serving tray on stand Guide £30-40
LOT 107 A Victorian walnut Sutherland table on turned supports Guide £70-100
LOT 108 A Georgian mahogany padfoot drop leaf dining table with set of six 19th century

curved back dining chairs - the table measuring 135cm x 150cm
Guide £150-250

LOT 109 A Royal Doulton three handled commemorative tyg etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 110 A Moorcroft pottery 'pansy' tube lined bowl with label to base - 20cm diameter Guide £50-80
LOT 111 An Oriental circular pot and cover etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 112 A 34cm high Celadon vase Guide £40-60
LOT 113 An antique Venetian style glass dressing table mirror - 50cm x 38cm Guide £50-80
LOT 114 A modern Robin McInnes book on The Isle of Wight Guide £20-40
LOT 115 A Michael Kors ladies bag and one other Guide £40-60
LOT 116 A set of four 19th century curved back dining chairs Guide £50-80
LOT 117 A Victorian button back armchair Guide £70-100
LOT 118 The near matching Victorian button back armchair Guide £70-100
LOT 119 An Oriental carved hardwood two handled serving tray with silk panelled inlay,

together with one other
Guide £50-80

LOT 120 A selection of four various wall clocks Guide £30-40
LOT 121 An antique leather hat box containing A.J White top hat, together with one other hat

box
Guide £30-40

LOT 122 A three train antique Grandfather clock Guide £50-80
LOT 123 An Edwardian overmantel, together with two other mirrors Guide £30-40
LOT 124 A Grandmother clock and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 125 An eight day Grandfather clock for restoration Guide £30-50
LOT 126 An oak cased eight day Grandfather clock with separate second hand Guide £50-80
LOT 127 A 19th century eight day Grandfather clock by Ainsworth of Warrington Guide £50-80
LOT 128 A Grandmother clock and one other Guide £40-60
LOT 129 An elegant Victorian burr walnut ladies writing desk, with fitted pull-out drawer and

cupboard below, with brass galleried top - width 62cm, 104cm high
Guide £200-300

LOT 130 A small Middle Eastern style rug with red ground and geometric border - 140cm x
105cm

Guide £30-50

LOT 131 A Middle Eastern rug - 215cm x 110cm, together with one other runner Guide £30-40
LOT 132 A small Middle Eastern rug with geometric border - 150cm x 92cm Guide £30-40
LOT 133 A Middle Eastern rug with red ground - 180cm x 120cm Guide £40-60
LOT 134 A Middle Eastern rug with geometric border - 260cm x 130cm Guide £30-50
LOT 135 A Middle Eastern rug with red ground - 180cm x 125cm Guide £30-40
LOT 136 A small Chinese rug Guide £20-30
LOT 137 A Middle Eastern style carpet with geometric border - 235cm x 170cm Guide £40-60
LOT 138 A floral carpet square - 310cm x 210cm Guide £20-30
LOT 139 A rug together with wall hanging Guide £30-40
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LOT 140 A silver cased travelling clock in case Guide £50-80
LOT 141 A silver tankard with Sheffield hallmark Guide £50-80
LOT 142 Four Royal Crown Derby bird paperweights Guide £50-80
LOT 143 Four Royal Crown Derby bird paperweights Guide £50-80
LOT 144 A silver cigarette case, Parker pens etc. Guide £60-90
LOT 145 A Doulton Lambeth commemorative jug 'World's Columbian Exposition, 1893' -

19cm high
Guide £70-90

LOT 146 A Royal Doulton commemorative jug 'Lord Nelson' - 20cm high Guide £70-90
LOT 147 A pair of Kate Greenaway style Royal Worcester vases RN 442797 - 12cm high Guide £150-200
LOT 148 A Murano style studio glass fish vase, together with paperweight Guide £30-40
LOT 149 A Samuel Mordan silver propelling pencil etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 150 A silver and agate pill box and one other Guide £30-50
LOT 151 A small Moorcroft Pottery vase with peony design - 10cm high Guide £20-40
LOT 152 Ten silver forks Guide £200-300
LOT 153 Six silver forks Guide £100-150
LOT 154 Twelve silver spoons Guide £140-180
LOT 155 Eight silver spoons Guide £150-180
LOT 156 Ten silver spoons Guide £80-150
LOT 157 Six silver forks Guide £70-90
LOT 158 Silver pepperettes, ladies enamel wrist watch etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 159 An Indian silver tea caddy Guide £50-80
LOT 160 A silver framed Garrard of London bedside clock Guide £30-40
LOT 161 Six Onslow pattern teaspoons, 1890 Guide £30-40
LOT 162 A silver bon bon dish, coaster etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 163 A silver dressing table tray with mirror and brushes Guide £70-100
LOT 164 A silver pen and ink stand Guide £70-90
LOT 165 A set of six silver teaspoons in presentation case, together with cased silver melon

forks
Guide £50-80

LOT 166 Assorted silver spoons Guide £100-150
LOT 167 Assorted silver spoons Guide £100-150
LOT 168 A 19th century carved Continental cupboard on stand Guide £70-100
LOT 169 An antique oak chest of two short and two long drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 170 A cast metal figural group dog and puppies Guide £40-60
LOT 171 A Heath & Co. of London sextant in carrying case Guide £50-80
LOT 172 A coloured print of Lord Byron, signed in pencil by the artist to the mount, together

with an etching of flying game bird
Guide £30-40

LOT 173 A pair of decorative silver plated relief work wall plates Guide £50-80
LOT 174 A nest of three antique occasional tables Guide £40-60
LOT 175 An antique desk with three drawers to the front Guide £80-120
LOT 176 A Victorian cut down walnut canterbury/occasional table Guide £30-40
LOT 177 A carved wooden plaque of kingfishers by Rudolph Prenzel, Melbourne Guide £40-60
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LOT 178 A country oak low-boy with single drawer Guide £100-150
LOT 179 A Shelley Art Deco tea set RD No. 756533 Guide £100-150
LOT 180 A 19th century carved oak display cabinet with glazed upper section and cupboard

below
Guide £80-150

LOT 181 An Oriental sideboard with three drawers to the apron and cupboards below, having
relief work decoration

Guide £70-90

LOT 182 An Oriental style ceramic table lamp with decorative shade Guide £50-80
LOT 183 An antique Oriental bronze relief work vase on bronze stand - 43cm high Guide £100-200
LOT 184 A cast metal deity figure standing 48cm high Guide £80-120
LOT 185 A silver goblet with grape and vine relief work decoration - 18cm high Guide £70-90
LOT 186 A silver sugar pot with hinged lid, London hallmark Guide £60-90
LOT 187 A silver sifter spoon, shell pin dish etc. Guide £60-90
LOT 188 A silver sugar shaker together with cigarette box Guide £50-80
LOT 189 A Poole Pottery vase - 23cm high, together with a Poole Pottery cabinet plate Guide £40-60
LOT 190 A Poole Pottery bulbous vase 'Volcano', together with smaller ditto Guide £40-60
LOT 191 A Clarice Cliff budgerigar bowl - 20cm diameter Guide £40-60
LOT 192 A carriage clock, paperweights, snuff box etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 193 A studio pottery vase, relief work box etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 194 An antique brass pocket compass together with two pairs of opera glasses Guide £50-80
LOT 195 A silver pen and ink stand together with miniature photo frame etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 196 A ladies evening bag, scent bottle, napkin rings Guide £40-60
LOT 197 A set of six silver teaspoons, together with knife rests Guide £30-40
LOT 198 A ladies vintage evening bag etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 199 A silver fish slice, together with a silver rat tail spoon Guide £40-60
LOT 200 Silver napkin rings etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 201 A set of five silver dessert spoons, Edinburgh 1922 Guide £50-80
LOT 202 A silver tankard, spoons etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 203 A silver Mappin & Webb fish scale bowl - 20cm diameter Guide £70-90
LOT 204 A canteen of non-matching silver cutlery Guide £400-600
LOT 205 A 19th century eight day Grandfather clock with rolling moon phase and separate

second hand
Guide £50-80

LOT 206 A Grandmother clock and one other Guide £30-50
LOT 207 A three fold wooden and glazed bedroom screen Guide £50-80
LOT 208 A 19th century eight day Grandfather clock Guide £50-80
LOT 209 A four fold Edwardian inlaid fabric and glazed bedroom screen Guide £100-150
LOT 210 A 30cm diameter silver salver, London 1890 Guide £200-300
LOT 211 A set of four Mappin & Webb salt and pepper pots, in presentation case, London

1913
Guide £70-100

LOT 212 A set of six silver teaspoons with sugar tongs, Sheffield 1893 - in presentation case Guide £60-90
LOT 213 A set of four silver salts with spoons in presentation case, London 1890 Guide £100-150
LOT 214 A silver pen and ink stand with pierced galleried sides and back, Chester 1901 Guide £150-200
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LOT 215 A set of silver fruit knives and forks in presentation case with mother of pearl
handles, Sheffield 1930

Guide £80-120

LOT 216 A set of six silver Victorian fruit knives and forks in presentation case, Sheffield 1863 Guide £100-150
LOT 217 A three piece silver tea set with half fluted relief work, Sheffield 1928 Guide £300-350
LOT 218 A decorative late Victorian pierced silver bowl, Sheffield 1900 by Walker & Hall Guide £250-350
LOT 219 A decorative four piece silver tea set, London 1895 Guide £600-700
LOT 220 An antique tapestry together with one other Guide £30-40
LOT 221 Five various Royal Crown Derby paperweights including Panda Guide £40-60
LOT 222 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight, Lyme Bay dolphin and baby, together with Royal

Crown Derby Church paperweight with box
Guide £50-80

LOT 223 A large silver photo frame, together with two others Guide £70-100
LOT 224 Five boxed Solido die cast army vehicles including the BTR 40 with rocket launcher Guide £60-90
LOT 225 Five boxed Solido army tanks Guide £40-60
LOT 226 A selection of boxed Solido army vehicles and equipment including cannon Guide £50-80
LOT 227 Eight boxed Corgi die cast tanks, including Tiger Mark I Guide £70-100
LOT 228 Five boxed Solido army vehicles including the AMX 13 tank Guide £40-60
LOT 229 Five boxed Solido die cast tanks including the Sherman M4 Guide £50-80
LOT 230 Five boxed Solido army vehicles including The Jeep Guide £50-80
LOT 231 Four boxed Solido tanks including The Destroyer M10 Guide £50-80
LOT 232 Four boxed Solido tank including The Panther Guide £40-60
LOT 233 Five boxed Solido army vehicles including tank Guide £50-80
LOT 234 Five boxed Solido army vehicles including The Leopard Guide £50-80
LOT 235 A Victorian water filter and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 236 An antique five section Globe Wernicke style bookcase - width 126cm, height 170cm Guide £100-200
LOT 237 A boxed Tri-Ang Wrenn locomotive and tender, together with two Hornby locos and

tenders
Guide £40-60

LOT 238 A boxed Hornby locomotive and tender together with four boxed carriages Guide £40-60
LOT 239 A selection of boxed Hornby rolling stock and accessories Guide £40-60
LOT 240 A selection of boxed Hornby wagons and accessories Guide £30-50
LOT 241 Six boxed Hornby carriages Guide £40-60
LOT 242 A selection of boxed Hornby carriages and rolling stock Guide £40-60
LOT 243 A box containing a large amount of Horny train accessories Guide £40-60
LOT 244 A French rouge marble top pot stand Guide £50-80
LOT 245 A bronze figure of semi-nude female holding shell - 72cm high Guide £200-250
LOT 246 A box of Hornby train accessories including station Guide £40-60
LOT 247 A box of train accessories including power units, track Guide £30-50
LOT 248 A selection of Hornby and Airfix train accessories Guide £30-40
LOT 249 A Victorian mahogany chest of two short and three long drawers Guide £60-90
LOT 250 A large wooden model of gaff rigged boat 'Mymble' - 130cm long x 120cm tall Guide £80-150
LOT 251 A bow fronted chest of drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 252 A Victorian mahogany toilet mirror Guide £30-50
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LOT 253 A.S CROMPTON - watercolour 'Mountain Road Sketch' with label to reverse - 32cm
x 22cm

Guide £80-120

LOT 254 SMYTH - watercolour of the battle squadron, signed and dated lower right - 19cm x
30cm

Guide £50-80

LOT 255 MATTEO BRONDY - watercolour of bearded Middle Eastern gentleman, signed
lower right - 37cm x 26cm

Guide £150-250

LOT 256 A 19th century tripod table with pie crust top Guide £30-50
LOT 257 A good quality inlaid antique eight day Grandfather clock with rolling moon phase,

separate second hand and date aperture - standing 235cm high
Guide £200-300

LOT 258 GORDON RADFORD - oil on board entitled 'Winter Oldham', signed lower right -
36cm x 50cm

Guide £100-150

LOT 259 A set of thirteen green stem hock glasses Guide £50-80
LOT 260 A fine quality William IV breakfront chiffonier with pierced galleried two tier upper

section and cast metal supports above three glazed doors - width 152cm x height
140cm

Guide £400-600

LOT 261 An antique Sevres tea set with hand painted floral decoration Guide £70-100
LOT 262 A William IV davenport desk with sliding fitted drawer to the front, having five

graduated drawers to the side - width 72cm x height 100cm (with original receipt)
Guide £400-600

LOT 263 A brass cased carriage clock - 13cm high Guide £40-60
LOT 264 A five piece silver tea set comprising coffee pot, tea pot, sugar bowl and cream jug

and oval tray, having London hallmark
Guide
£800-1,200

LOT 265 An Oriental wooden jewellery chest containing costume jewellery Guide £50-80
LOT 266 A retro Ercol Golden Dawn extending dining table with the set of six (42) Ercol chairs

-the table measuring 180cm x 90cm when fully extended
Guide £300-500

LOT 267 The matching Ercol Golden Dawn sideboard with two drawers to the front and three
cupboards below - width 134cm

Guide £100-200

LOT 268 A retro Ercol Golden Dawn three tier tea trolley Guide £100-200
LOT 269 A 115cm high rocking horse made by Stevenson Bros., Kent Guide £100-200
LOT 270 ROBERT KING -  'Bumble' signed Limited Edition print - 60cm x 42cm Guide £50-80
LOT 271 A 19th century secretaire chest, the upper drawer with fitted pull-out section - width

120cm
Guide £100-150

LOT 272 A selection of cut glassware including scent bottle, vases etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 273 Collectable ceramicware including Crown Derby two handled urn etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 274 A 19th century sofa table with cross banded top Guide £40-60
LOT 275 A selection of silver plated ware including candlesticks, travelling comb and mirror Guide £70-100
LOT 276 A pair of bulbous Poole Pottery vases with floral decoration - 34cm high Guide £80-120
LOT 277 An old two handled wooden trunk Guide £40-60
LOT 278 A utility style oak chest of two short and two long drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 279 A Victorian slate mantel clock with visible escapement - 47cm high Guide £70-100
LOT 280 A Victorian piano stool on swept support Guide £30-50
LOT 281 A retro Ercol Golden Dawn dining table with the matching set of four stick back Ercol

chairs - 150cm x 80cm
Guide £200-300

LOT 282 The matching Ercol Golden Dawn sideboard - width 130cm Guide £100-150
LOT 283 A nest of three Ercol Golden Dawn 'Pebble' tables Guide £100-150
LOT 284 An Oriental wall plate, bowls etc. Guide £40-60
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LOT 285 An unusual brass sculpture, together with collectable glass ad ceramic ware Guide £30-50
LOT 286 An antique two handled travelling trunk Guide £30-50
LOT 287 A 19th century writing desk with drawers to the front and green leather top - width

90cm
Guide £70-90

LOT 288 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table on fluted support with six dining chairs
with carved back supports - the table measuring 170cm x 120cm (single leaf in)

Guide £200-300

LOT 289 A large collection of cut glassware including decanters, vases etc. Guide £70-100
LOT 290 An antique stick back armchair on turned supports Guide £70-100
LOT 291 A jade? vintage necklace with 9ct clasp Guide £70-100
LOT 292 Two antique brooches, one with diamond and opal mount, the other with emerald

and seed pearl
Guide £70-100

LOT 293 A ladies oval red stone 9ct gold bracelet Guide £80-120
LOT 294 Two 9ct dress rings Guide £50-80
LOT 295 An elegant Edwardian purple stone and seed pearl Art Nouveau style pendant on

chain
Guide £100-200

LOT 296 A 9ct diamond mounted dress ring Guide £70-100
LOT 297 A 9ct white gold pendant on chain Guide £40-60
LOT 298 A 9ct gold ring with oval opal to the centre Guide £40-60
LOT 299 A 9ct dress ring with blue stone and diamond chips Guide £60-90
LOT 300 A 1.37 carat Columbian Beryl emerald solitaire ring with diamond set shoulders -

with gemmological report, marked Plat  Iridium
Guide
£3,000-3,500

LOT 301 A 9ct dress ring with diamond chip mount Guide £60-90
LOT 302 A 9ct green stone and diamond cluster ring Guide £60-90
LOT 303 A 9ct dress ring with blue stone flanked by diamond chips Guide £60-90
LOT 304 A 9ct gold bracelet and necklace Guide £50-80
LOT 305 A selection of 9ct jewellery Guide £50-80
LOT 306 A 9ct gold bangle Guide £40-60
LOT 307 A gold Masonic ring, cufflinks etc. Guide £70-100
LOT 308 A 9ct brooch and one other Guide £50-80
LOT 309 A 9ct dress ring with certificate Guide £40-60
LOT 310 A 9ct white gold dress ring with certificate Guide £50-80
LOT 311 Two gold rings Guide £50-80
LOT 312 A gold necklace Guide £60-90
LOT 313 Collectable military and other badges Guide £40-60
LOT 314 A 9ct gold watch chain Guide £100-200
LOT 315 A 9ct gold charm bracelet Guide £150-250
LOT 316 A 9ct designer ring Guide £30-50
LOT 317 A gents 9ct signet ring Guide £40-60
LOT 318 Gold rimmed spectacles Guide £40-60
LOT 319 A 9ct gold pendant etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 320 An unusual gold pendant together with coin mounted stick pin Guide £100-200
LOT 321 A 9ct gold wedding band Guide £100-150
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LOT 322 An Art Deco style 'lotus' ring Guide £40-60
LOT 323 A 9ct gold charm bracelet Guide £700-900
LOT 324 A sapphire and diamond 9ct ring Guide £80-120
LOT 325 A blue tanzanite 14ct dress ring Guide £50-80
LOT 326 A vintage diamond set Royal Tank Regiment brooch 'Fear Naught' with blue and red

enamel decoration - the brooch measuring 4cm x 5cm
Guide £400-600

LOT 327 A quantity of pre-1947 and 1920 silver coinage (total weight 50 oz) Guide £300-500
LOT 328 A set of five Second World War medals, together with a death plaque Guide £50-80
LOT 329 Collectable coins and medals Guide £30-40
LOT 330 Eight various boxed commemorative coins and sets Guide £30-50
LOT 331 A collection of twenty various silver and other coins including Elizabeth I shilling,

Henry IV half groat
Guide £40-60

LOT 332 A gold pendant on silver chain etc. Guide £30-50
LOT 333 Various collectable coinage including Festival of Britain Guide £30-40
LOT 334 A large quantity of pre-decimal silver coinage Guide £50-80
LOT 335 A pair of gents 9ct gold cufflinks Guide £70-100
LOT 336 A collection of forty-four various coins and commemorative crowns Guide £10-20
LOT 337 An 18ct gold wedding band Guide £70-100
LOT 338 A gents vintage wrist watch together with silver bracelet and silver pocket watch in

wooden stand
Guide £40-60

LOT 339 A quantity of early copper coinage including several cartwheel pennies Guide £20-40
LOT 340 Two trays of foreign coinage Guide £20-30
LOT 341 A box of collectable pre-decimal copper coinage, uncirculated and others Guide £20-40
LOT 342 A collection of various commemorative crowns Guide £10-20
LOT 343 A selection of silver jewellery including Pandora earrings Guide £40-60
LOT 344 A selection of collectable coinage Guide £30-40
LOT 345 Various collectable silver and other jewellery Guide £30-40
LOT 346 Silver bangles etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 347 A silver bracelet, chains etc. Guide £40-60
LOT 348 Gents wrist watches etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 349 A vintage ladies gold cased wrist watch in presentation case, together with Masonic

medals etc.
Guide £40-60

LOT 350 An Egyptian silver pill box etc. Guide £30-60
LOT 351 A gold dress ring and one other Guide £40-60
LOT 352 A three stone diamond ring together with a gold wedding band Guide £70-100
LOT 353 A silver bangle together with other jewellery Guide £40-60
LOT 354 A Pandora ring, together with other jewellery and a watch in presentation case Guide £40-60
LOT 355 A selection of collectable silver items, gold wrist watch case etc. Guide £60-90
LOT 356 A silk Chinese rank badge Guide £20-30
LOT 357 A selection of old glass seals Guide £30-50
LOT 358 A Victorian evening bag Guide £40-60
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LOT 359 Three vintage ceramic wall plaques Guide £20-30
LOT 360 Pocket watches, costume jewellery and other Guide £40-60
LOT 361 A silver ashtray, silver plated ware Guide £20-30
LOT 362 Silver crowns, 1891 and other coinage Guide £30-50
LOT 363 A large quantity of assorted UK and Foreign coinage Guide £20-30
LOT 364 Collectable pens Guide £15-20
LOT 365 A jewellery box containing costume jewellery including brooches Guide £20-30
LOT 366 A large quantity of Foreign coinage and bank notes Guide £20-30
LOT 367 Collectable costume jewellery including necklaces Guide £20-30
LOT 368 A jewellery box containing costume jewellery together with one other Guide £30-40
LOT 369 A Philip Stein gents wrist watch in presentation case and box, together with costume

jewellery
Guide £50-80

LOT 370 Various collectables including wrist watches, letter opener etc. Guide £30-40
LOT 371 A selection of cloth military badges and buttons Guide £40-60
LOT 372 Philatelic numismatic stamp covers (twenty-one with Mint coins) Guide £100-150
LOT 373 Views and Scenery of The Isle of Wight by Wellington etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 374 A collection of scarce Victorian stamps (catalogue value Â£13,000) Guide

£1,000-1,500
LOT 375 A silver dress ring with certificate together with a vast amount of other costume

jewellery
Guide £70-90

LOT 376 A large quantity of pre-decimal copper farthings etc. (contained in five trays) Guide £20-30
LOT 377 Twenty-five various coin sets Guide £70-100
LOT 378 Various collectable coinage including half crowns and other Guide £60-90
LOT 379 A large quantity of UK and Foreign coinage Guide £20-30
LOT 380 Various collectables including ladies compacts Guide £30-50
LOT 381 A Rockrider ST100 gents bike Guide £50-80
LOT 382 A gents Carrera mountain bike Guide £40-60
LOT 383 A gents Randride mountain bike Guide £40-60
LOT 384 A gents Boardman mountain bike Guide £40-60
LOT 385 Two new decorative fence panels Guide £20-30
LOT 386 A high end WHYTE gents electric E-160 bike for restoration/spares (with charger) Guide £200-300
LOT 387 A gents Edge mountain bike Guide £40-60
LOT 388 A gents folding ELife electric bike with charger Guide £70-100
LOT 389 A gents Apollo mountain bike Guide £20-30
LOT 390 A shell shaped bird bath and two terracotta pots Guide £20-30
LOT 391 A sundry lot of mixed ceramics, engravings, metalware, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 392 Boxed die cast model tractors and other agricultural vehicles, including Britains and

Massey Ferguson - in two compartments
Guide £50-80

LOT 393 A quantity of boxed die cast model tractors by Siku - in two compartments Guide £50-80
LOT 394 A Breitenbach Solingen 24 piece Deluxe Knife Set - in case Guide £50-80
LOT 395 A Versaille of France 80 piece cutlery set - in domed trunk Guide £50-80
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LOT 396 R A BENNETT - oil on canvas of sailing boats on Shalfleet Quay Guide £30-50
LOT 397 A small vaulting pommel horse with animal skin effect upholstery Guide £40-80
LOT 398 A brass bird of prey Guide £60-90
LOT 399 Cast metal angel statues Guide £40-80
LOT 400 A black and white chequered oversized tea caddy Guide £30-60
LOT 401 A light oak hall table with three drawers and shelf to bottom - width 150cm Guide £40-60
LOT 402 A contemporary light oak sideboard comprising of four drawers and three cupboards

- width 160cm
Guide £50-80

LOT 403 A collection of Copeland serving ware Guide £40-80
LOT 404 Assorted artwork, including bullfighting tapestry and landscape watercolours Guide £50-80
LOT 405 A library bookcase - width 135cm Guide £80-120
LOT 406 Boxed die cast model tractors Guide £50-80
LOT 407 Boxed die cast model racing cars Guide £50-80
LOT 408 A quantity of die cast model tractors, including Britains and Universal Hobbies Guide £50-80
LOT 409 Assorted die cast model vehicles, including Matchbox and Models of Yesteryear,

Corgi, Vanguard and Dinky Supertoys
Guide £40-60

LOT 410 Two DVD gold disc montages - 'The Last Samurai' and 'Scarface' Guide £40-60
LOT 411 A small wooden chest, a metal framed two drawer wicker cabinet and a display

cabinet
Guide £20-40

LOT 412 A two door pine cupboard - width 85cm Guide £40-60
LOT 413 JOHN SAUNDERS - Limited Edition print - No.65 of 750 - entitled 'Close Up 95'

depicting Formula 1 Grand Prix at Monza, together with a framed photograph of
Valentino Rossi

Guide £40-60

LOT 414 A custom Gas Pumps Route 66 drinks chiller cabinet, with remote control for
different light settings and wine fridge below

Guide £500-800

LOT 415 A Cries of London antique engraving, together with a facsimile of watercolour sketch
of Bengal Lancer

Guide £30-60

LOT 416 A pine dressing table with swing mirror to back - width 92cm Guide £20-40
LOT 417 A pressed brass coal scuttle, three tier cake stand, marquetry mahogany tray,

carving knife set and two leather bags
Guide £30-40

LOT 418 A quantity of vintage Meccano Guide £25-50
LOT 419 A contemporary light oak narrow display cabinet with glass to three sides - width

55cm
Guide £50-80

LOT 420 A collection of Lilliput Lane model cottages - on two shelves Guide £30-50
LOT 421 A pink glass dressing table set, together with Sylvac dog ornaments Guide £20-30
LOT 422 A dark wood framed display cabinet with glass to four sides Guide £40-50
LOT 423 A quantity of boxed die cast metal tractors, including Siku and Britains Guide £50-80
LOT 424 Die cast metal racing cars and motorbikes, including boxed Minichamps Guide £40-60
LOT 425 A quantity of boxed die cast model tractors and other farming vehicles Guide £50-80
LOT 426 An early 19th century bow fronted corner cabinet with glazed upper section Guide £20-30
LOT 427 Model motorbikes and assorted die cast model vehicles Guide £40-60
LOT 428 A collection of Lilliput Lane model cottages and buildings Guide £30-50
LOT 429 A quantity of boxed die cast model tractors Guide £50-80
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LOT 430 A late Victorian walnut display cabinet, mirror to back, shaped shelves under - width
100cm

Guide £20-40

LOT 431 Three oil paintings, including NORMAN SCOTT - sailboat on River Thames with
Tower of London in background

Guide £25-50

LOT 432 A pair of Oriental table lamps Guide £40-60
LOT 433 A reproduction mahogany display cabinet with single glazed door and cabriole legs -

width 90cm
Guide £20-40

LOT 434 A quantity of Just The Right Shoe by Raine ornaments and similar - on two shelves Guide £20-30
LOT 435 A collection of crinoline lady ornaments, including Coalport and Royal Doulton Guide £40-60
LOT 436 Vintage Meccano, including Space 2501 Construction Set and Highway Multi Kit Guide £30-60
LOT 437 Four display motorcycle helmets Guide £20-40
LOT 438 A quantity of model motorbikes Guide £30-50
LOT 439 A quantity of model motorbikes Guide £30-50
LOT 440 A quantity of model motorbikes and boxed Valentino Rossi figure Guide £30-50
LOT 441 A quantity of model motorbikes Guide £30-50
LOT 442 Two Victorian photo albums, including CDV of 2nd Queen's Regiment Officer

William Hepworth Dixon, Albert Edward - Prince of Wales, King Edward VII with
Princess Alexandra and Giuseppe Garibaldi - Italian General

Guide £40-80

LOT 443 Two Victorian photo albums, including assorted cabinet cards and CDV's Guide £40-80
LOT 444 A collection of vintage photographic equipment, including Kodak Brownie 127,

Olympus OM10 and Coronet 4-4
Guide £30-50

LOT 445 Collectable china, including Royal Crown Derby potpourri centrepiece, Coalport and
Clarice Cliff

Guide £20-40

LOT 446 Copper kettles and jugs Guide £30-60
LOT 447 A selection of cut glass decanters Guide £10-20
LOT 448 Die cast model vehicles, including Corgi and Original Omnibus Guide £40-60
LOT 449 A quantity of Hammersley floral print fine bone china Guide £10-20
LOT 450 A collection of polished stone eggs and similar, together with Wade Whimsies Guide £30-60
LOT 451 Vintage photography and videography equipment, including Nikon D60 Camera Guide £30-60
LOT 452 A sundry lot of collectables, including Oriental tea bowls, framed and glazed

embroidery of Chinese dragon, silver topped parasol handle, etc.
Guide £30-50

LOT 453 Three shelves of collectable ceramics, including boxed plates Guide £20-40
LOT 454 1990's Trendmasters Extreme Ghostbusters action figures and vehicles, including

two Ecto-1 Ectomobiles, Egon, Roland, Deluxe Roland and Slimer Green Ghost
Guide £25-40

LOT 455 A collection of lead Waterline models, together with WWI postcard album, GWR
jigsaw puzzle, binoculars, etc.

Guide £20-40

LOT 456 Vintage Brighton and Hove Albion football programmes, together with cigarette silks
and cards, etc.

Guide £30-50

LOT 457 A Zeiss Ikon Movilux 8 Projector in original box, together with a KB Model WT20
Tape Recorder, etc.

Guide £20-30

LOT 458 A vintage patio heater Guide £20-30
LOT 459 A selection of Bonchurch Pottery, Isle of Wight, including cheese bells, butter dish

and vases
Guide £40-80

LOT 460 Three Oriental ginger jars, together with other ceramics - on two shelves Guide £20-30
LOT 461 A collection of Karl ENS porcelain birds with Wedgwood Jasperware Guide £50-80
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LOT 462 Vintage linen and lace in suitcase and basket Guide £20-40
LOT 463 Three Loki Creations copper pipe and spirit bottle lamps Guide £30-50
LOT 464 A selection of coloured studio glass, including Mdina and Phoenician Guide £30-50
LOT 465 Animal ornaments, including Royal Copenhagen doves and Lladro Polar Bear Guide £30-60
LOT 466 Four shelves of ceramic and glassware, including a pair of Turn Vienna hand

painted vases and a Copeland Spode butter dish
Guide £40-60

LOT 467 A vintage Mappin & Webb six place fish knife and fork cutlery set, together with
another canteen of cutlery

Guide £30-50

LOT 468 A collection of Looney Tunes related ornaments and artwork Guide £50-80
LOT 469 Five Royal Doulton character jugs, including 'Porthos' Guide £20-40
LOT 470 A sundry lot of collectables, including enamel badges, glass bird paperweights,

Smeagol Lord of The Rings statuette, etc.
Guide £30-50

LOT 471 Three model kits, including Airfix HMS Victory, Airfix Sink The Bismarck! and Heller
HMS King George V Cuirasse

Guide £25-50

LOT 472 A quantity of model kits, including Revell, Airfix and ocean liner Queen Mary 2 Guide £30-50
LOT 473 A collection of silver plated serving ware and flatware, including toast rack Guide £20-40
LOT 474 Mixed ephemera, including postcards - loose and in albums Guide £30-50
LOT 475 Corgi Aviation Archive Spitfire Fighter Plane model, together with cigarette cards,

piano music, Toyota Issho plush toys, etc.
Guide £30-50

LOT 476 Royal Doulton character jugs, including 'Rip Van Winkle', together with other
collectable china, glassware and brass - on two shelves

Guide £30-50

LOT 477 GEORGE BRANNON engravings of Isle of Wight scenes, together with other
pictures

Guide £30-60

LOT 478 Vintage 1970's Hornsey 'Saffron' pattern kitchen storage ware Guide £20-40
LOT 479 A collection of 1961 Royal Albert 'Lavender Rose' pattern serving ware Guide £20-40
LOT 480 Matchbox Models of Yesteryear die cast vehicles Guide £25-50
LOT 481 A model Sperry Top Sider racing boat, together with two model powerboats and a

quantity of scoreboards
Guide £20-40

LOT 482 Hornby and Bachmann 00 gauge locomotives and carriages Guide £30-50
LOT 483 A Gemstone globe, together with novelty Flying Scotsman clock Guide £20-40
LOT 484 A collection of British Royal Family commemorative ware Guide £20-40
LOT 485 A Royal Crown Derby 'Siamese Cat' paperweight, together with collectable

ceramics, including Royal Doulton
Guide £30-50

LOT 486 A fabric covered four screen room divider Guide £20-40
LOT 487 An oak cased wall barometer and thermometer Guide £20-40
LOT 488 A pair of pencil and watercolour pictures of military man riding horse - signed with

monogram ESM and dated 1913, together with a Dolly Varden print
Guide £30-50

LOT 489 A Beken of Cowes photograph entitled 'Sonya - Moyana - Britomart', together with
loose photo

Guide £30-50

LOT 490 An oak dresser upper half Guide £20-30
LOT 491 A German Will-Wetzlar Slide Projector - in box, with associated items Guide £20-30
LOT 492 A low lying bookcase with one shelf and gilt decoration - width 173cm Guide £25-50
LOT 493 A mahogany wall cabinet with glazed doors to front - width 107cm Guide £25-50
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LOT 494 A sundry lot, including vintage Kodak Brownie Cameras, cased coinage and three
boomerangs - on three shelves

Guide £30-50

LOT 495 A brass pestle and mortar, together with other metalware Guide £20-40
LOT 496 A security digital video recorder with associated cabling and monitor Guide £20-30
LOT 497 A quantity of Wade porcelain tortoises, together with Bossons plaster bust, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 498 A scale model of HMS Victory Guide £25-50
LOT 499 A wooden model battleship Guide £25-50
LOT 500 A wooden model battleship - on stand - bearing plaque 'USS Missouri' Guide £30-50
LOT 501 A wooden model battleship Guide £30-50
LOT 502 A wooden model battleship - on stand - bearing plaque 'Tirpitz' Guide £30-50
LOT 503 A wooden model battleship - on stand - bearing plaque 'Destroyer D610' Guide £30-50
LOT 504 A three masted wooden model ship - on stand - bearing plaque 'Royal Prince' Guide £40-60
LOT 505 A three masted wooden model ship - on stand - bearing plaque 'Ark Royal' Guide £40-60
LOT 506 A vintage large leather trunk Guide £30-60
LOT 507 A quantity of wooden models, including carriage and carts Guide £30-50
LOT 508 Stoneware bottles and barrels, etc. - on two shelves Guide £30-50
LOT 509 A Staffordshire figural flatback, Royal Doulton crinoline ladies, Lladro animal

ornaments and other collectable ceramics
Guide £40-60

LOT 510 A quantity of collectable ceramics, including Furnival's wash bowls and jugs - on
three shelves

Guide £30-60

LOT 511 Coloured and cut glass, a mounted Pratt ware pot lid, vintage soda syphon, mantel
clock, etc.

Guide £30-50

LOT 512 A stamp collection - loose and in many albums, including seven containing First Day
Covers, together with matchbox collection

Guide £30-60

LOT 513 A large quantity of Wood's ware - tea and coffee ceramics, together with vintage
Arcoroc sundae glasses and other collectable ceramic and glassware

Guide £30-40

LOT 514 Coalport 'Camelot' pattern tea ware, together with 'Willow' pattern blue and white
ware

Guide £30-40

LOT 515 A pine wardrobe with mirrored doors to front and side by side drawers below - width
148cm

Guide £80-120

LOT 516 An antique three section wardrobe with chest of two short and three long drawers
below glazed two door cupboard and flanked by single door clothes rails - width
approx. 220cm

Guide £80-150

LOT 517 A Glyn Colliery Denby dish, together with a pair of pink posy vases and decorative
glass shell

Guide £30-50

LOT 518 Three Limited Edition JUDY BOYES prints, together with a number of cottage
scenes

Guide £25-50

LOT 519 P EADES - watercolour of Shalfleet Creek, together with two framed Kew Gardens
posters, etc.

Guide £40-50

LOT 520 A contemporary oak and duck egg blue painted chest of two short and three long
drawers - width 100cm

Guide £70-100

LOT 521 A Lloyd Loom bedside table, together with turned wood plantstand and a painted
white stool/sewing box

Guide £30-50

LOT 522 Assorted die cast model vehicles - loose and boxed, including a number of
Thunderbirds

Guide £30-50
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LOT 523 A reproduction mahogany bureau bookcase with serpentine drawers below - width
69cm

Guide £20-40

LOT 524 Vintage Weylux baby scales with a number of weights Guide £20-40
LOT 525 A pair of carnival glass fruit bowls, together with assorted cut glass, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 526 A lacquered wooden bookcase with side by side drawers to bottom - width 100cm Guide £10-20
LOT 527 Model kits, including Airfix and Academy, together with assorted die cast models Guide £20-40
LOT 528 A collection of breweriana, including Black & White Scotch Whisky mascot and

assorted ceramic ashtrays
Guide £40-60

LOT 529 George Butler of Sheffield - canteen of silver plated cutlery Guide £20-40
LOT 530 Three glazed display cabinets of varying shape and size Guide £30-50
LOT 531 A pair of narrow light wood bedside cabinets - width 28.5cm Guide £10-20
LOT 532 An oak display case with Art Deco glazed doors - width 90cm Guide £50-80
LOT 533 A pair of Black Forest style carved figures, together with a dressing table mirror Guide £25-50
LOT 534 A mahogany bureau - width 107cm Guide £25-50
LOT 535 A Viennese wall clock, together with oak Art Deco mantel clock and reproduction

figural statue clock
Guide £30-50

LOT 536 A large impressionist oil on canvas of row boats, together with two carved wooden
panels

Guide £20-40

LOT 537 A gilt framed pillar wall mirror Guide £40-60
LOT 538 An oval wall mirror in decorative gilt and 'grapevine' surround Guide £30-50
LOT 539 An antique Victorian slate mantel clock Guide £30-50
LOT 540 A wooden desk, together with two occasional tables Guide £30-50
LOT 541 A Communion jug and plate with engraved decoration Guide £30-40
LOT 542 A generous collection of vintage uranium and similar glassware, including

candlesticks, bowls and a dressing table tray and trinket dish set
Guide £100-200

LOT 543 A kneehole desk with brass swing handles, together with a pair of chairs with star
design to seat

Guide £50-80

LOT 544 A sundry lot of collectables, including a pair of Scottie Dog bookends, Wedgwood
teapot in box, a miniature spinning wheel, etc.

Guide £30-40

LOT 545 A pair of oak wall brackets, together with a mahogany side cabinet Guide £40-60
LOT 546 A pair of brass candlesticks, together with USSR animal ornaments and a Murano

glass fish
Guide £30-50

LOT 547 A cream painted chest of two short and four long drawers - width 91cm Guide £40-80
LOT 548 An antique Victorian Cuban flame mahogany four door compactum wardrobe, with

papered and painted interior - length approx. 250cm
Guide £200-400

LOT 549 A contemporary light oak two door wardrobe with single drawer below - width 110cm Guide £50-80
LOT 550 A mahogany overmantel mirror with mahogany fireplace surround Guide £25-50
LOT 551 An Oriental black ground table lamp with gilt painted decoration, together with

ceramic serving platter and dish
Guide £50-80

LOT 552 A quantity of Fighter Plane model kits, including Airfix and Eduard Guide £40-60
LOT 553 A quantity of vintage Fred Basset cartoon compendiums, together with an album of

German cigarette cards
Guide £20-40

LOT 554 Assorted military badges with reference guides Guide £20-40
LOT 555 Vintage photographic equipment, including Agfa, Silette Guide £25-50
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LOT 556 A collection of vinyl LP records, including county and classical - on two shelves Guide £20-40
LOT 557 A quantity of Aerograph Air Brush Pens, together with Morris & Ingram Oilless

Diaphragm Air Compressor and Imperial Electronic Pocket Calculator
Guide £20-40

LOT 558 Model railway items - 00 gauge - including carriages and layout buildings Guide £20-40
LOT 559 A quantity of model kits, including Tamiya Morris Mini Cooper and Trumpeter British

Wyvern S.4
Guide £25-50

LOT 560 Four Cuban cigars, together with assorted collectables Guide £20-30
LOT 561 A quantity of vintage photographic equipment, also including a pair of binoculars Guide £20-40
LOT 562 A quantity of breweriana, including ceramic ashtrays and advertising bar towels Guide £20-30
LOT 563 An antique pedestal desk with applied map of the world to top - width 101cm Guide £30-50
LOT 564 A pair of Carlton Ware trinket dishes, a Murano glass clown, Danish Hans Jonson

white metal small handle pitcher - bearing Whale mark, etc.
Guide £40-60

LOT 565 Three antique Victorian watercolours of children, together with four gilt framed
engravings

Guide £25-50

LOT 566 A quantity of 00 gauge model railway items, including locomotives Guide £20-40
LOT 567 A selection of vintage photographic equipment including  Exakta Varex, Zeiss Werra,

Konica and Ricoh cameras
Guide £20-40

LOT 568 A collection of Motto Ware - in two compartments Guide £20-40
LOT 569 A collection of cow shaped milk jugs/creamers - in four compartments Guide £30-40
LOT 570 A Bose Wave Radio/CD Player - Model AWRC3P - complete with power cable and

remote
Guide £20-40

LOT 571 Postcards in album, together with framed postcards, including topographical scenes Guide £30-50
LOT 572 A Kew Gardens framed poster, together with a collection of floral still life paintings

and other assorted pictures
Guide £30-50

LOT 573 A green painted kitchen dresser with plate rack to back - width 135cm Guide £40-80
LOT 574 Assorted vintage teacups and saucers, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 575 A nest of three occasional tables, together with dressing table mirror, towel rail and

fire screen
Guide £30-60

LOT 576 A mounted collection of religious enamel medallions, together with similar Guide £20-40
LOT 577 Five boat subject pictures, including a pair of gouches by Kate Charman Guide £30-60
LOT 578 A large carved wooden elephant, together with a similar form table lamp, rustic

carved occasional table and hollowed out gourd
Guide £40-60

LOT 579 A quantity of silver plated items, including epergne Guide £25-50
LOT 580 Sundry furniture, including a three drawer bedside cabinet and a two tier wall shelf

unit
Guide £30-60

LOT 581 A Technics sound system - comprising Quartz Synthesizer stereo tuner, compact
disc player, stereographic equalizer, stereo integrated amplifier and two speakers

Guide £30-50

LOT 582 A contemporary light oak blanket box - width 104cm Guide £40-60
LOT 583 A painted single door wardrobe - width 68cm Guide £30-50
LOT 584 A framed and glazed map entitled 'Review of The Fleet - By Her Majesty Queen

Elizabeth II - to Commemorate The Silver Jubilee of her Accession to the Throne',
together with two framed engravings

Guide £20-40

LOT 585 Two miniature chests of drawers - varying shape and size Guide £20-40
LOT 586 A sundry lot containing a collection of vinyl single records, vintage tinplate clown

riding horse and cart, Nelson's hat mantel clock, etc.
Guide £30-50
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LOT 587 A pair of cast metal figures Guide £25-50
LOT 588 Assorted landscape pictures, together with hunting picture Guide £20-30
LOT 589 A dark oak Bible box on stand Guide £25-50
LOT 590 A lacquered pine Cheval mirror on single drawer base Guide £20-30
LOT 591 A pine chest of two short and three long drawers - width 89cm Guide £30-50
LOT 592 Two pine bedside cabinets of varying style Guide £20-30
LOT 593 An assortment of gilt framed pictures Guide £20-30
LOT 594 An antique Victorian slate mantel clock with gilt decoration Guide £30-50
LOT 595 An antique Victorian reading table on pedestal support Guide £70-100
LOT 596 A rustic tree trunk stool Guide £50-80
LOT 597 Antique transferware, tureens, etc. Guide £20-40
LOT 598 Sundry furniture, including three occasional tables and one whatnot Guide £20-40
LOT 599 An album of vintage circa 1950's theatre programmes, together with loose and

framed theatre posters
Guide £25-50

LOT 600 A pair of modern limewash effect pillar candlestands, together with indoor plant and
other ornamental items

Guide £30-50

LOT 601 A roll-top bureau desk - upcycled with floral paper and paint - width 136cm Guide £40-80
LOT 602 Silver plated candelabras and other similar metalware Guide £25-50
LOT 603 A selection of collectable ceramics, including Bing & Grondahl vase and a Rosenthal

porcelain model of a Humming Bird
Guide £50-80

LOT 604 Assorted military photos and ephemera, including items relating to WWI and WWII Guide £25-50
LOT 605 A vintage Maple & Co. three door wardrobe with central mirror and side by side

drawers below - width approx. 162cm
Guide £100-200

LOT 606 An oak umbrella and stick stand, with a quantity of umbrellas and sticks, etc. Guide £20-30
LOT 607 A pine Cheval mirror on two drawer chest Guide £25-50
LOT 608 A vintage school desk with storage - width 60.5cm, together with an assortment of

play worn die cast model vehicles, Wade Whimsies figures and children's annuals
Guide £25-50

LOT 609 Assorted light fixtures and fittings, together with a brass oil lamp Guide £20-40
LOT 610 A folding two tier food trolley, antique corner chair, mid century occasional table and

a writing slope
Guide £30-60

LOT 611 A tabletop display case Guide £20-40
LOT 612 A Chinese carved blanket box Guide £40-60
LOT 613 A Mah-Jong set, brass tray, a pair of silk embroideries and a resin geisha formed

table lamp
Guide £20-40

LOT 614 An Oriental Tansu chest, comprising four side by side drawers and two two door
cupboards - length 91cm

Guide £50-80

LOT 615 A crackle glass vase, together with a collection of studio glassware and pottery Guide £30-50
LOT 616 An Edwardian mahogany rise and fall drinks cabinet on castors Guide £50-80
LOT 617 A quantity of vintage photography and videography equipment, including Sony Video

8 Handycam and a Polaroid Instant Camera
Guide £30-50

LOT 618 F CLARKE? - a large oil on canvas with gallery label to reverse, decorative gilt
frame - 50cm x 75cm, together with other furnishing pictures

Guide £50-80

LOT 619 Three shelves of vintage and antique mantel clocks, including Victorian slate Guide £40-60
LOT 620 Three shelves of vintage mantel clocks, including oak cased Guide £30-50

ANTIQUE & MODERN ONE DAY AUCTION



LOT 621 A pair of crinoline lady jugs, a selection of old glass bottles, gilt framed cherub
mirror, old family Bible, Isle of Wight leaflets and Beatrix Potter books, etc.

Guide £30-40

LOT 622 A tray of Britains painted lead military figures, including HMS Cossack - Norway -
Altmark boarding party

Guide £50-80

LOT 623 A quantity of Britains and similar painted lead figures, including Kings Guard Guide £40-60
LOT 624 A collection of silver plated ware, including flatware Guide £20-40
LOT 625 Assorted tea cards - loose and in albums Guide £20-40
LOT 626 An Edwardian bureau bookcase Guide £20-40
LOT 627 A collection of glass paperweights Guide £30-50
LOT 628 A collection of Danish pottery, including Royal Copenhagen and Bing & Grondahl -

on two shelves
Guide £40-80

LOT 629 A framed RMS Titanic montage, together with JOHN MOULD - Limited Edition print
and two other pictures

Guide £20-30

LOT 630 A glass display cabinet with beech effect top and base - width 43cm Guide £20-30
LOT 631 A two door glass display cabinet with beech effect frame Guide £20-30
LOT 632 A glass display cabinet with beech effect frame Guide £20-30
LOT 633 A narrow glass display cabinet with beech effect frame - width 31.5cm Guide £20-30
LOT 634 A quantity of camera lenses, including many Olympus Guide £40-80
LOT 635 Five Olympus OM10 Cameras Guide £40-80
LOT 636 Seven Olympus Cameras, including OM3, OM4, OM10, OM30 and Trip 35 Guide £40-80
LOT 637 Seven Olympus Cameras, including OM2, OM10, OM30, OM40 and Trip 35 Guide £40-80
LOT 638 Pentax and Olympus Cameras (five in total), together with vintage binoculars Guide £40-80
LOT 639 A Dixons Disc 2500 Camera, together with assorted vintage cameras and lenses Guide £40-80
LOT 640 A model motorboat on stand, together with sundry collectables, including novelty

Moggie & Sons cookie jar - on two shelves
Guide £20-30

LOT 641 A Kodak EK160 Instant Camera, together with other photographic and videography
equipment

Guide £30-50

LOT 642 A Sony Walkman, Optimus Cassette Player and a selection of vintage cameras and
accessories

Guide £40-80

LOT 643 Assorted photographic equipment, including Kodak Disc 4000 Camera and several
Olympus Cameras, etc.

Guide £40-60

LOT 644 A large collection of camera cases, bags and boxes, including reels of film and other
camera related items - in two boxes

Guide £30-60

LOT 645 A hard carrying case containing a quantity of camera fittings and lenses Guide £30-50
LOT 646 A framed Pears print, together with assorted antique engravings Guide £40-60
LOT 647 Two pine chests of varying shape and size Guide £20-30
LOT 648 A yew wood brass bound trug/bowl - exterior diameter 65.5cm Guide £40-60
LOT 649 An early 20th century Dean's Rag Book straw filled Polar Bear, together with

Chiltern Toys bear on trike and other vintage soft toys
Guide £50-80

LOT 650 A solid metal Shire Horse Guide £50-80
LOT 651 An antique Victorian ebonised whatnot, with drawers to lower half - width 76cm Guide £20-40
LOT 652 A Star Wars Luke Skywalker Lightsaber - with original box, together with assorted

vintage collectables - Pelham Puppet, Stylophone and desktop Siebe Gorman diving
helmet

Guide £30-60
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LOT 653 A six drawer cabinet - width 22.5cm, together with a light oak side table Guide £20-30
LOT 654 A Rotel Stereo Integrated Amplifier - Model RA-810A Guide £20-40
LOT 655 A Garrard 86 SB MK II Belt Drive Turntable/Record Player Guide £30-50
LOT 656 A ship's porthole, cigar barrel, sterling silver souvenir golf ball cup, etc. Guide £50-80
LOT 657 An extending light oak dining table, together with five high back chairs - extended

length 180cm
Guide £50-80

LOT 658 A light oak TV cabinet - width 90cm Guide £20-40
LOT 659 Wall barometer/thermometers, together with carriage clocks, etc. Guide £25-50
LOT 660 AFTER RANCOULET - a pair of cast metal figures - 'Springtime' and 'Summertime' Guide £40-60
LOT 661 A tray of Britains painted lead military figures, including Kings Guard and Beefeaters Guide £40-60
LOT 662 A brass effect standard lamp with brass coal bucket and step-up Guide £30-50
LOT 663 A model stadium souvenir, together with Spirit of St Louis radio alarm clock,

miniature jukebox, a selection of hip flasks and a number of animal ornaments
Guide £25-50

LOT 664 A contemporary light oak chest of five drawers - width 94cm Guide £40-80
LOT 665 Three table lamps of varying shape and style Guide £20-40
LOT 666 A two door cupboard - 78cm wide Guide £20-40
LOT 667 Assorted vintage teacups and saucers, together with other serving ware Guide £20-40
LOT 668 An antique Victorian bow fronted chest of two short and two long drawers - width

108cm
Guide £40-60

LOT 669 An antique Ottoman child's waistcoat with gilt embroidery Guide £30-50
LOT 670 An Edwardian circular occasional table, together with piano stool Guide £20-40
LOT 671 A miner's lamp with box, reproduction carriage clock and a WWII RAF compass in

wooden box
Guide £40-60

LOT 672 A pine dresser - width 119cm Guide £40-60
LOT 673 A quantity of die cast model tractors, including Britains and Massey Ferguson Guide £50-80
LOT 674 1990's Hasbro Action Man & Dr. X MAM action figures, vehicles and accessories

including Net Trapper, Skateboard Extreme, Boomerang Extreme, Operation Jungle,
4x4 Jeep and Dirt Bike

Guide £30-50

LOT 675 An infinity knot statue, oversized ornamental gnome, lightshade in box, ceramic
planter and log and kindling fireside set

Guide £30-50

LOT 676 A metal Bull on marble stand Guide £40-60
LOT 677 A light oak extending dining table with six chairs - extended length approx. 180cm Guide £50-80
LOT 678 An oval swing mirror in brass surround, together with silver plated ware, glass and

collectable ceramics, etc.
Guide £30-40

LOT 679 A large assortment of collectable ceramic, glass and metalware, including novelty
Wade Whisky bottles, copper and brass bugle - on five shelves

Guide £30-60

LOT 680 A red and white leather button stool on lightwood spindle legs, together with
Budweiser bucket stool

Guide £30-60

LOT 681 A circa 1960's Tri-ang tinplate pedal car Guide £70-100
LOT 682 Two wooden models - three masted ships - one appearing as an unfinished project Guide £30-60
LOT 683 A square oak pub table on turned supports, together with two vintage stools Guide £20-40
LOT 684 A circular tilt-top table on column support, terminating on three castor feet, together

with a slatted stool
Guide £25-50
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LOT 685 A Venetian gondola mascot on marble base, together with assorted collectables,
including boxed Caithness paperweights and brass bells

Guide £50-80

LOT 686 An Ozark Banjo with stand Guide £40-60
LOT 687 Decorative tribal items, including rainmaker, carved wooden elephant, wall mask and

a club
Guide £50-100

LOT 688 A novelty chest of drawers in the form of a stack of books, together with wine display
box

Guide £25-50

LOT 689 A Bang & Olufsen Beosound 3000 CD Player with radio function, together with
Prinzsound 808VS Luxury Stereo Headphones - with original box

Guide £50-100

LOT 690 A contemporary light oak sideboard - width approx. 170cm Guide £40-80
LOT 691 Games table, Coca-Cola stained glass chess set, poker chips in chrome carrying

case, Major League baseball in acrylic display case, etc.
Guide £40-80

LOT 692 A vintage mid century Brexton picnic set, including Thermos flasks, together with
vintage leather vanity case and child's suitcase

Guide £40-60

LOT 693 Four desk fans Guide £30-60
LOT 694 A Harley Davidson motorcycle helmet in original box, together with pillion backrest

and two boxed Harley Davidson model motorcycles
Guide £50-80

LOT 695 A pair of milk glass hand painted vases, bearing bird and flower scenes, together
with vintage mid century Goblin Teasmade, etc.

Guide £40-60

LOT 696 Silver plated ware and flatware Guide £20-30
LOT 697 A contemporary light oak topped blanket box with taupe painted body - length

122cm
Guide £30-50

LOT 698 A narrow chest of five drawers, together with an octagonal occasional table, one
other occasional table, Arts & Crafts style basket and a wooden box

Guide £30-60

LOT 699 A collection of pictures in decorative gilt frames Guide £40-60
LOT 700 A designer two door sideboard - width 124cm Guide £30-50
LOT 701 A quantity of retro lights, including lava lamps and plasma ball Guide £25-50
LOT 702 A Harman/Kardon SoundSticks II Sound System Guide £20-40
LOT 703 A reproduction George V walnut chest on chest with carved shell to upper half -

width 70cm
Guide £40-80

LOT 704 A brass owl - height 48cm Guide £80-120
LOT 705 A large gilt framed wall mirror, together with a framed print Guide £30-60
LOT 706 A white onyx column plantstand with light up function - height 87cm Guide £40-60
LOT 707 Coca-Cola wall art, together with a three tier coffee table and concave circular mirror Guide £25-40
LOT 708 A mahogany piecrust occasional table Guide £20-40
LOT 709 An antique Victorian slate mantel clock, together with reeded column table lamp Guide £30-50
LOT 710 A button piano stool Guide £20-40
LOT 711 COULSON - watercolour of aircraft in the mist, together with Spitfire print Guide £20-40
LOT 712 A pine TV cabinet, together with a green painted dresser upper half Guide £20-40
LOT 713 A collection of silver plated ware, including condiment tricycle Guide £20-40
LOT 714 Vintage mid century West German 'lava' pottery Guide £30-60
LOT 715 A farmhouse kitchen table on painted taupe legs - length 120cm, together with two

chairs
Guide £40-60

LOT 716 A selection of Doulton stoneware, including teapot Guide £20-30
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LOT 717 A half moon hall table on tapered castor legs - with glass protector Guide £30-50
LOT 718 AFTER EDWARD WILLIAM WYON - a pair of relief marble carvings of children,

together with an Art Deco style table lamp
Guide £30-50

LOT 719 A pair of Victorian oil lamps with white shades Guide £20-40
LOT 720 A large mirrored wall panel bearing hand painted Art Nouveau design - height 207cm Guide £50-100
LOT 721 A reproduction Old Town clock in aged metal frame, together with a motif wall plaque Guide £30-40
LOT 722 A large gilt framed overmantel mirror Guide £50-100
LOT 723 A Yamaha EG112 six string electric guitar - in soft carrying case Guide £30-60
LOT 724 A carved African birthing chair, together with a painted bamboo and wicker high back

armchair
Guide £20-40

LOT 725 Four GEORGE BRANNON engravings of Isle of Wight scenes, including
Whippingham Church, West Cowes and Osborne, together with B COLLECOTT - oil
on canvas of sailing boat

Guide £30-50

LOT 726 Four Radley handbags - varying shape and size, together with a Bulaggi rhinestone
encrusted clutch bag

Guide £20-40

LOT 727 An antique Victorian fireside armchair, upholstered in terracotta floral pattern
material

Guide £30-50

LOT 728 A reproduction green leather swivel chair Guide £20-30
LOT 729 An Epiphone - Model DR-212/N 12 string classical guitar - in hard carrying case Guide £50-80
LOT 730 A Kirkdale two piece suite, comprising two seater sofa and single armchair Guide £50-100
LOT 731 A cushioned bench, upholstered in retro floral fabric, together with a piano stool on

cast metal legs
Guide £20-30

LOT 732 A framed engraving of Venice, together with C A MORRIS - watercolour and RAY
EVANS artwork entitled 'Jefferey's Lodge'

Guide £10-20

LOT 733 Two fireside armchairs of varying shape and style Guide £20-40
LOT 734 A Rockwood by Hohner - Model LX90L - six string electric guitar - with soft carrying

case
Guide £30-60

LOT 735 A Rockwood by Hohner - Model LX250G - six string electric guitar - in hard carrying
case

Guide £30-60

LOT 736 An Epiphone - Model Special II - six string electric guitar - in hard carrying case Guide £40-60
LOT 737 A leaded stained glass panel - bearing Dragonfly, together with a quantity of DAVID

SHEPHERD prints
Guide £30-50

LOT 738 Three Sitzendorf anthropomorphic monkey band figures Guide £30-60
LOT 739 A quantity of cow shaped creamers/milk jugs - on two shelves Guide £20-30
LOT 740 South Park plush toys, together with Disney Chipmunks Guide £20-30
LOT 741 Oil on board of tall ships - signed bottom right - in gilt frame Guide £25-40
LOT 742 A quantity of French film posters, including Karate Kid - loose and in folder Guide £50-100
LOT 743 Two circa 1950's Quad film posters - God's Little Acre and The 'I Don't Care' Girl,

together with full length Humphrey Bogart poster
Guide £50-100

LOT 744 A selection of Quad cinema film posters, including Red Dragon, Buster Guide £20-30
LOT 745 A quantity of Quad cinema film posters, including several with reverse printing for

light boxes, including Alien Resurrection
Guide £30-50

LOT 746 A pair of miniature oils on board of three masted ships - in gilt frames Guide £40-80
LOT 747 A limewash effect whatnot TV stand - comprising open shelves and side by side

drawers - width 106cm
Guide £20-40
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LOT 748 A limewash effect whatnot TV stand - comprising open shelves and side by side
drawers - width 106cm

Guide £20-40

LOT 749 An antique mahogany dressing table mirror Guide £40-60
LOT 750 Collectable glass and ceramics, including Babycham coupe glasses and whimsical

dog tumblers and a Galle multi layered glass vase
Guide £40-60

LOT 751 An oak gate-leg table Guide £20-30
LOT 752 A raised mahogany corner cabinet - width 77cm Guide £20-40
LOT 753 Two side tables of varying shape and size Guide £10-20
LOT 754 Assorted pictures, including oil on canvas still life of flowers and coloured Isle of

Wight scenes
Guide £20-30

LOT 755 A dark wood rectangular pub table on cast iron base Guide £20-30
LOT 756 A large Georgian copper cauldron or log bin - diameter at rim 54cm Guide £50-80
LOT 757 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bedside cabinet with brush slide and drawer,

together with a French style chest of three drawers
Guide £20-30

LOT 758 Assorted brass and copper fireside metalware, including coal scuttles, together with
old bellows

Guide £40-60

LOT 759 A circa 1980's reproduction chest of drawers, together with a Stag chest of drawers Guide £20-30
LOT 760 A resin table lamp featuring Three Graces sculpture Guide £20-40
LOT 761 An antique Victorian hanging parlour oil lamp with floral ceramic central vessel Guide £50-80
LOT 762 A twelve branch electric light candelabra Guide £25-50
LOT 763 An antique British Empire Australian flag, together with a 1937 Coronation flag and

one other
Guide £25-50

LOT 764 A pair of oval framed prints, featuring fisherman and food carrier Guide £10-20
LOT 765 A set of brass claw and ball firedogs, together with a larger set of wrought iron

firedogs and assorted fireside tools
Guide £30-50

LOT 766 A quantity of vintage woodworking tools, including planes and hand drills Guide £30-50
LOT 767 A Hoover Vision HD AHD 148 V washing machine Guide £20-40
LOT 768 Atomic Arc Skis with other brand poles Guide £20-30
LOT 769 A reproduction Windsor rocking chair Guide £20-40
LOT 770 A set of five dining chairs with pink two tone striped seats Guide £25-50
LOT 771 Four dining chairs - in two styles - upholstered in same chenille fabric Guide £25-50
LOT 772 A Lloyd Loom tub chair and blanket box with teal upholstery Guide £25-50
LOT 773 Two large wicker laundry baskets - one bearing paint marks K.C.S. and on the

reverse Dover
Guide £50-80

LOT 774 A Triton 8.5Kw Cara white and chrome electric shower - boxed Guide £20-40
LOT 775 An antique mahogany bow front chest of two short and two long drawers with brass

handles - width 106cm
Guide £40-80

LOT 776 A lacquered pine chest of two short and four long drawers, together with matching
three drawer bedside cabinet

Guide £20-40

LOT 777 A lacquered pine chest of two short and four long drawers Guide £20-30
LOT 778 Two Dean's Rag Book bears - Toby and Matilda - bearing Certificates of Authenticity Guide £20-40
LOT 779 A quantity of crinoline lady ornaments, including Royal Worcester, Royal Doulton

and Coalport
Guide £40-80

LOT 780 A pair of concrete planters, together with five stepping stones Guide £20-40
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LOT 781 A Stihl BG86C Leaf Blower Guide £20-30
LOT 782 A quantity of vintage woodworking tools, including Stanley plane - loose and in old

chest
Guide £30-60

LOT 783 Three wall mirrors of varying shape and size Guide £20-30
LOT 784 A garden plinth Guide £20-40
LOT 785 Cast iron bench ends and frame Guide £20-40
LOT 786 A pair of cast iron bench ends Guide £20-40
LOT 787 A Dyson DC14 Animal upright vacuum cleaner Guide £25-50
LOT 788 A Dyson Light Ball Multi-Floor upright vacuum cleaner Guide £20-40
LOT 789 A Victorian tea caddy, together with a set of Libra Scale Company cast iron and

brass scales
Guide £40-60

LOT 790 A reproduction Royal Mail post box Guide £40-80
LOT 791 A wooden model tall ship with miniature figures hauling and climbing ropes Guide £20-40
LOT 792 PETER COSSLETT - Limited Edition print - No.554 of 850 - entitled 'Winter's

Blanket, Cockington, Torquay', together with oil on canvas of beach scene
Guide £20-40

LOT 793 A vintage wood relief plaque of French Alps train, together with a Royal Mail Steam
Packet advertising mirror

Guide £30-40

LOT 794 A quantity of vintage Denby 'Arabesque' tea and tableware Guide £100-200
LOT 795 A two bottle tantalus in oak metal bound case, together with a games compendium Guide £20-30
LOT 796 Three six lever padlocks of varying size Guide £20-30
LOT 797 A pair of Indian white metal lidded pots, together with silver plated coddle dish Guide £30-60
LOT 798 A brass navigation lamp, a miner's lamp and a pair of gimballed ship's cabin lights Guide £40-60
LOT 799 A hanging cargo industrial style pendant spotlight Guide £80-120
LOT 800 A hanging metal industrial pendant spotlight Guide £80-120
LOT 801 A Limited Edition DAVID SHEPHERD print entitled 'The Pandas of Wolong' - signed

in pencil, by the Artist, to the mount
Guide £40-60

LOT 802 A coloured engraving entitled 'The Departure of The Queen and The Royal
Squadron' - framed and glazed

Guide £40-60

LOT 803 A vintage Sadler racing car teapot, together with modern tiles Guide £20-30
LOT 804 A retro G-Plan teak sideboard with glazed upper section and drawers below Guide £40-60
LOT 805 MARK SOUTHWELL - Limited Edition print  No.109 of 800 - Isle of Wight map,

together with vintage Southern Railway magazines, etc.
Guide £30-40

LOT 806 A new hand-made 'Memory Bear' - proceeds for this bear will be donated to Wessex
Cancer Support and Breast Cancer Now charities

Guide £20-40
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

HRD Auction Rooms Ltd (hereinafter called the auctioneers) conduct
business under the following Conditions of Sale.

1. Definitions
a) 'deliberate forgery' means an imitation made with the intention of
deceiving as to authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source,
but which is unequivocally described in the catalogue as being the
work of a particular creator and which, at the sale date, had a value
materially less than it would have had if it had been as described in
the catalogue; b) terms of consignment' means the stipulated terms
and rates of commission under which the auctioneers accept
instructions from the vendor or his agent; c) 'hammer price' means the
level of bidding reached when the auctioneer brings down the
hammer; d) 'total amount due' means the hammer price together with
the premium, VAT chargeable and any other charges payable by the
defaulting buyer under these conditions; e) 'sale proceeds' means the
net amount due to the seller, being the hammer price of the lot sold
less commission at the standard rate, VAT chargeable and any other
amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however
arising.

2. Bidding Procedure
a) bidders are required to register their particulars before bidding and
to satisfy themselves as to the security arrangements at the saleroom;
b) the maker of the highest bid accepted by the auctioneer shall be the
buyer at the hammer price; c) any dispute shall be settled at the
auctioneer's absolute discretion by reoffering the lot concerned; the
auctioneer shall act reasonably in this matter; d) bidders shall be
deemed to act as principals; e) the auctioneer has the right to bid on
behalf of the seller up to the amount of any reserve and to refuse any
bid; f) bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer's sole discretion.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer shall pay the hammer price together with a premium of 20%
inc VAT at the current rate 20%
4. Value Added Tax
VAT (at the current rate) on the hammer price is imposed by law on all
lots marked with a (*).

5. Payment
Accounts must be settled in pounds sterling within two working days of
the auction. Proof of identity may be required. Cheques will have to be
cleared before purchases can be collected. Any payments may be
applied towards any sums owing by you to us on any account
whatever, without regard to any directions of you or your agent,
whether expressed or implied.

6. Title and Collection of Purchases
Ownership will not pass to the buyer until full payment has been
made. The buyer must, at their own risk and expense, clear their
purchases from the saleroom within two working days of the auction
date, or upon the clearance of any cheque used for payment, after
which you will be responsible for any removal, storage and insurance
charges.

7. Non - Payment or Failure to Collect Purchases
If any lot is not paid for in full or taken away in accordance with these
conditions or if there is any other breach of these conditions, we, as
agents for the seller and on our own behalf, shall at our absolute
discretion and without prejudice to any other rights we may have, be
entitled to carry out the following rights and remedies: a) to proceed
against you for breach of contract; b) to rescind the sale of that lot and
your other purchased lots; c) to resell the lot (by auction or public
treaty), in which case you shall be responsible for any resulting
shortfall (after crediting any part payment and adding any resale
costs); any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; d) to remove,
store and insure the lot at your expense; e)to charge interest at a rate
not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount, to the extent it
remains unpaid for more than two working days after the sale; f) to
retain that or any other lot sold until you pay the total amount due; g)
to reject or ignore bids from you or your  agent at future auctions or to
impose conditions before any such bids shall be accepted h) to apply
any proceeds of sale of other lots due to you, or in future becoming
due to you, towards the settlement of the total amount due and to
exercise a lien (that is a right to retain possession of any of your
property in our possession for any purpose until the debt due is
satisfied).We shall pursue these rights and remedies only so far as is
reasonable to make appropriate recovery.

8. Third Party Liability
All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk
and must note the lay-out of the accommodation and security
arrangements. Accordingly neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall incur liability for death or personal injury
(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for
the safety of the property of persons visiting the saleroom.

9. Commission Bids
Whilst prospective buyers are strongly advised to attend the auction
and are always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular lot
and shall be assumed to have carefully inspected and satisfied
themselves as to its condition, we will, if so instructed clearly in writing,
execute bids on their behalf. Neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so save
where such failure is unreasonable. Where two or more commission
bids at the same level are received, we reserve the right in our
absolute discretion to prefer the first bid so made.

10. Warranty of Title and Availability
The seller warrants to the auctioneer and the buyer that the seller is
the true owner of the property consigned or is properly authorised by
the true owner to consign it for sale and is able to transfer good and
marketable title to the property free from any third party claims.

11. Agency
The auctioneer normally acts as agent only and disclaims any
responsibility for default by sellers or buyers.

12. Terms of Sale
The seller acknowledges that lots are sold subject to the stipulations of
these conditions in their entirety and on the terms of consignment as
notified to the vendor on the reverse of the entry form.

13. Right of Admission
The auctioneer shall have the right, at our discretion, to refuse
admission to the auction rooms or attendance at our auctions by any
person.

14. Descriptions and Condition
Whilst we strive to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us
to carry out exhaustive due diligence on each lot. Prospective buyers
are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and
they (and any independent experts on their behalf) must satisfy
themselves as to the accuracy of any description applied to a lot.
Prospective buyers also bid on the understanding that, inevitably,
representations or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness,
origin, date, age, provenance, condition or estimated selling price
involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall
be honestly and reasonably held and accept liability for opinions given
negligently or fraudulently. Subject to the foregoing neither we, the
auctioneer, nor our employees or agents nor the seller accept liability
for the correctness of such opinions, and all conditions and warranties
whether relating to description, condition or quality of lots, express,
implied or statutory, are hereby excluded. This condition is subject to
the next condition concerning forgeries. Private treaty sales made
under these conditions are deemed to be sales by auction for the
purposes of consumer legislation.

15. Forgeries
Notwithstanding the preceding condition, any lot which proves to be a
deliberate forgery (as defined) may be returned to us by you within 14
days of the auction provided it is in the same condition as when
bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the
relevant catalogue description and a written statement of the defects.
If we are satisfied from the evidence that the lot is a deliberate forgery,
we shall refund the money paid by you for the lot including any buyer's
premium provided that 1) if the catalogue description reflected the
accepted view of scholars and experts at the date of the sale or 2) you
personally are not able to transfer a good and marketable title to us,
you shall have no rights under this condition. The right of return
provided by this condition is additional to any right or remedy by law or
by these conditions of sale.

16.
Any right to compensation for losses, liabilities and expenses incurred
in respect of and as a result of any breach of these conditions and any
exclusions provided by them shall be available to the seller and/or the
auctioneer, as appropriate. Such rights and exclusions shall extend to
and be deemed to be for the benefit of employees and agents of the
seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them.

17.
Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may be given by first
class mail or Swiftmail, in which case it shall be deemed to have been
received by the addressee 48 hours after posting.

18.
Any indulgence extended to bidders, buyers and sellers by us,
notwithstanding the strict terms of these conditions or terms of
consignment, shall affect the position at the relevant time only and in
respect of that particular concession only; in all other respect these
conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect.

19.
English law applies to the interpretation of these conditions.



CONDITIONS OF SALE - INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

1. Agency
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd contract as agents for the seller, whose
identity is not disclosed, for reasons of confidentiality. As a buyer, your
primary contract is with the seller.

2. Estimates
Buyer's premium and VAT are not included in the estimates given. If
there is a reserve, this will not be above the lower estimate. The
auctioneers prepare estimates some time in advance of the sale, and
as estimates are not definitive, please ask if there has been any
revision.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer will pay the hammer price together with a premium of 20%
inc VAT at the appropriate rate.

4. VAT
The symbol (*) indicates that VAT at the current standard rate is
payable by the purchaser on the hammer price, as well as being an
element in the buyer's premium. VAT will be charged if the seller is
registered for VAT and is not operating the dealer's margin scheme. If
there is no (*) beside the lot number, no VAT will be payable. In this
case the lot is sold under the auctioneer's margin scheme and it
should be noted that VAT included within the buyer's premium is not
recoverable as input tax.

5. Inspection
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to assist buyers with
inspection of goods. Buyers must accept responsibility for inspecting
and investigating lots in which they have an interest. In particular,
mechanical goods of any age are not guaranteed to be in working
order. Please see our conditions of sale regarding forgeries*.

6. Electrical Goods and Gas Appliances
In fine art sales electrical goods are sold as 'antiques' only and, if
purchased for use, must first be checked over for compliance with
safety regulations by a qualified electrician. In general household
sales electrical goods and household appliances are sold on the strict
understanding that these have only been safety tested and are sold
without warranties or any guarantees as to serviceability.

7. Books
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd do not guarantee the completeness of any
book and buyers are urged to inspect lots themselves.

8. Export Licenses
An export licence is required for certain items leaving the United
Kingdom. The obtaining of the relevant licence is the responsibility of
the buyer.

9. Bidding
Bidders will be required to register at least one hour before the sale
commences and lots will be invoiced to the name and address on the
registration form. Some form of identification may be required. If you
require telephone bidding, please make enquiries on the day prior to
the auction, at the latest. No lots will be transferred to another
purchaser.

10. Commission Bidding
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to accept commission bids up
to one hour before the start of the auction. Remember that a buyer's
premium of 20% incl. of VAT will be added to successful bids.
Commission bids are executed as cheaply as possible, having regard
to any reserve and competing bids. If two buyers submit identical bids
the auctioneers will prefer the first bid received.

11. Methods of Payment
Generally, cheques tendered will need to be cleared before removal of
goods is permitted. Credit cards, debit cards and cash are the
preferred methods of payment. Please discuss with our office if other
methods are envisaged.

12. Online bidding via the-saleroom.com
In completing the bidder registration on www.the-saleroom.com and
providing your credit card details and unless alternative arrangements
are agreed with HRD Auction Rooms Ltd you: 1) authorise HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd, if they so wish, to charge the credit card given in
full or part payment, including all fees, for items successfully
purchased in the sale via the-saleroom.com, and 2) confirm that you
are authorised to provide these credit card details to HRD Auction
Rooms Ltd through www.the-saleroom.com and agree that HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd are entitled to ship the goods to the card holder
name and card holder address provided in fulfilment of sale. Any lots
purchased via the-saleroom.com will be subject to their additional
surcharge on the hammer price.

13. Collection and Storage
It is important that purchases are paid for and collected within two
working days of the auction. Any delay may involve the buyer paying
storage charges. We have our own transport department, and will be
pleased to quote you for this service. If you require delivery, let the
office know immediately after the auction. We also have a post and
packing service.

14. Terms and Condition
All sales are conducted according to our full conditions of sale, and
our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully
understand.

15. Illustrations, Estimates and Condition Reports
Virtually all lots in the Fine Art sales are illustrated on our website, but
if you need a more detailed image, we will be pleased send it via
email. Estimates are prepared in advance of the sale and are
sometimes revised. We are always willing to convey our opinion of the
expected price of any lot. An opinion of condition is not normally
printed in the catalogue, but intending purchasers are welcome to
request a condition report. However, please note that, while we aim to
give an accurate description, the responsibility is with the buyer and
we recommend that, if possible, you inspect the lot yourself. We regret
that we cannot deal with image and condition requests on the actual
auction day.

16. Telephone and Internet Bidding
At our Fine Art sales we offer telephone and internet bidding on the
major lots. We are always pleased to assist you with these services,
but all enquiries must be received before the auction day. Any internet
purchases via the-saleroom.com will be subject to their additional
surcharge on the hammer price.

EXPLANATION OF PICTURE CATALOGUING TERMS
A work catalogued with the full name of the artist in our opinion, is or is probably a work by that artist. However, buyers are respectfully
reminded to satisfy themselves before bidding, as the catalogue description does not represent a certificate of authenticity. Otherwise the
following terms are used:
'Attributed to' - in our opinion the work is probably by the artist named in whole or in part.
'Follower of' - in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style.
'Manner of'  -  in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style but is of considerably later date.
'School (place and date)'  -  in our opinion the work was executed in that location at that time
'After'  -  in our opinion the work is a copy of a known painting by the named artist.
'Signed'  -  in our opinion the signature is by the hand of the artist stated.
'Bears signature'  -  in our opinion there  is an element of doubt over the signature or it has been added by another hand.

DROITE DE SUITE OR ARTISTS RESALE RIGHT
In accordance with the Artists Resale Rights Regulations 2006, all lots marked '(d/s)' which sell for 1000 Euros  or more are subject to a
resale royalty charge, payable by the bidder. This royalty will be charged at a rate of 4% of the hammer price for lots selling above 1000
Euros and below 50000 Euros. For lots selling above this figure the fee is calculated on a sliding scale. These charges are paid to the Design
and Artists Copyright Society (DACS). No VAT is levied on this royalty charge. Further information can be obtained from the DACS website
(www.dacs.org.uk).
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